Department of Education

and Training . .
Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 4973
Outcome 30 Grants for Higher Education Program Y ear 2021
Assistance
Program Commonwealth Grant Scheme Sub Program Basic Grant Amount
Component Higher Education Courses Advance Section $16410

Deter mination of Advances made under Section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 on
account of amounts expected to become payable under Division 33 of the Act (Higher Education Cour ses
Advance - 2021)

|, DREW MENZIES-MCVEY, DETERMINE that:

under section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003, that an advance is to be made to the Higher
Education Providerslisted in column 1 on account of an amount that is expected to become payable under
section 33-5 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003,

AND | DETERMINE:

the amount in column 4 is the amount of advance to be made to the relevant Higher Education Provider listed
opposite in column 1.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
State/Territory I nstitution Amounts of Financial Variation Revised Amounts of
Assistance Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 243,857,997 0 243,857,997
Charles Sturt University 179,830,586 0 179,830,586
Macquarie University 175,045,761 0 175,045,761
Southern Cross University 79,857,484 0 79,857,484
The University of New England 104,906,784 0 104,906,784
The University of New South Wales 252,178,851 0 252,178,851
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The University of Newcastle

The University of Sydney
University of Technology Sydney
University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)
Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT

University)

Swinburne University of Technology
The University of Melbourne
Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University
Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)

Curtin University of Technology

Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)

The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Charles Darwin University

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Academy of Information Technology Pty Ltd
Alphacrucis College Limited

Australian College of Natural Medicine Pty Ltd
Australian College of Nursing Ltd

220,292,131
280,897,099
211,657,789
295,663,399
148,638,431

273,169,829

84,459,993
235,506,045
303,575,707
253,144,311

164,446,765
255,315,067
135,368,275

132,320,460
257,773,351
109,357,531
281,646,227
270,717,619
132,944,997
137,141,707

275,370,847
158,479,038

90,914,809
140,677,067

134,516,848
147,992,488
184,948,608

217,287,096

63,552,342

87,937,476

74,895,409

662,500
0
1,760,625
0

O O O O O o o o O O o O O O O o O O O o

o O O O

o

0
513,375
0
568,750
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Avondale College Limited 10,500,138 0 10,500,138
Box Hill Institute of TAFE 1,119,125 0 1,119,125
Chisholm Institutue 427,500 0 427,500
Christian Heritage College 4,361,593 0 4,361,593
Eastern College Australialnc 791,494 0 791,494
Engineering Institute of Technology Pty Ltd 1,828,125 0 1,828,125
Health Education and Training Institute 397,500 0 397,500
Higher Education Leadership Institute 59,625 0 59,625
Holmesglen Institute of TAFE 6,057,565 0 6,057,565
Marcus Oldham College 715,500 0 715,500
Melbourne Institute of Business & Technology Pty 567,500 0 567,500
Ltd
Melbourne Institute of Technology 1,490,625 0 1,490,625
Melbourne Polytechnic 1,590,000 0 1,590,000
Navitas Bundoora Pty Ltd 0 0 0
SAE Institute 0 132,500 132,500
Tabor College Inc (SA) 2,294,334 0 2,294,334
TAFE Queendand 203,125 0 203,125
TAFE SA 325,000 0 325,000
Technical & Further Education Commission (TAFE 998,125 0 998,125
NSW)
The Cairnmillar Institute School of Counselling and 0 629,375 629,375
Psychotherapy Pty Ltd
Wedley Institute 0 0 0
TOTAL Australia

6,832,436,223 1,844,000 6,834,280,223

Variation Reason
To facilitate higher education courses advance payments following the revised 2021-23 funding agreements counter-signed by Dom

English, First Assistant Secretary, Higher Education Division.

Approved by DREW MENZIES-MCVEY on 09 April 2021 at 11:43:51

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 10
April 2021 05:00:22
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